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A 
Abdel-Rahman, Fawzia rahman.cber@gmail.com USA 
Abeer Salah El-sayed Yassin drabeeryassin@yahoo.com EGYPT 
Agudelo, Paula pagudel@clemson.edu USA 
Aida Mohamed Elzawahry aaelzawahry@yahoo.com EGYPT 
Alvarez-Ortega, Sergio sergio.aortega@urjc.es SPAIN 
Arieira, Claudia Regina Dias crdarieira@uem.br BRAZIL 
Asmaa Abd El-Hamid Mokbel asmaa.mokbel@alexu.edu.eg EGYPT 
 
B 
Becker, Ole obecker@ucr.edu USA 
Benedetti, Tatiana benedett@oregonstate.edu USA 
Bernardes Neto, José Feliciano joseneto_agronomia@hotmail.com.br BRAZIL 
Blanco-Perez, Ruben ruben.blanco@icvv.es SPAIN 
Bonilla Montoya, Marianela nelabonilla@hotmail.com VENEZUELA 
Brito, Janete (Honorary Member) janete.brito@fdacs.gov USA 
Bui, Hung hungbui@ufl.edu USA 
 
C 
Campos-Herrera, Raquel raquel.campos@icvv.es SPAIN 
Canto-Sáenz, Manuel (Honorary Member) manuecanto@gmail.com; viceinvestigacion@unj.edu.pe PERU 
Casanova, Mery casanovamery@yahoo.es VENEZUELA 
Casassa, Ana María anamariacasassa@gmail.com  VENEZUELA 
Castañeda-Alvarez, Carlos carlos.castaneda@uchile.cl CHILE 
Castellano, Glady Rafaela   VENEZUELA 
Cedano Saavedra, Carolina Esther caescedano@gmail.com PERU 
Chabrier, Christian chabrier@cirad.fr IVORY COAST 
Chacon, Andrea achacon@uliege.be FRANCE 
Cheng, Zhiqiang cheng241@hawaii.edu USA 
Chitwood, David J. chitworm@gmail.com USA 
Ciancio, Aurelio (Honorary Member) aurelio.ciancio@ipsp.cnr.it ITALY 
Cid del Prado Vera, Ignacio (HonoraryMem) icid@colpos.mx   MEXICO 
Collett, Raymond pi.collett.rc@gmail.com SOUTH AFRICA 
Coomer, Alison alcoomer@ucdavis.edu USA 
Coyne, Daniel d.coyne@cgiar.org UK 
Crow, William T. wtcr@ufl.edu USA 
Crozzoli, Renato renatocrozzoli@gmail.com VENEZUELA 
 
D 
Dababat, Abdelfattah a.dababat@cgiar.org TURKEY 
Dandurand, Louise-Marie imd@uidaho.edu USA 
Davis, Eric eric_davis@ncsu.edu USA 
Delgado Junchaya, Martin Augusto martindelgadoju@gmail.com PERU 
Delgado, Blanca bleyra07@gmail.com VENEZUELA 
Delgado, Eduardo delgado_ed8@hotmail.com VENEZUELA 

mailto:rahman.cber@gmail.com
mailto:drabeeryassin@yahoo.com
mailto:aaelzawahry@yahoo.com
mailto:sergio.aortega@urjc.es
mailto:asmaa.mokbel@alexu.edu.eg
mailto:benedett@oregonstate.edu
mailto:joseneto_agronomia@hotmail.com.br
mailto:ruben.blanco@icvv.es
mailto:janete.brito@fdacs.gov
mailto:hungbui@ufl.edu
mailto:raquel.campos@icvv.es
mailto:carlos.castaneda@uchile.cl
mailto:caescedano@gmail.com
mailto:chabrier@cirad.fr
mailto:achacon@uliege.be
mailto:cheng241@hawaii.edu
mailto:icid@colpos.mx
mailto:pi.collett.rc@gmail.com
mailto:alcoomer@ucdavis.edu
mailto:d.coyne@cgiar.org
mailto:a.dababat@cgiar.org
mailto:martindelgadoju@gmail.com
mailto:delgado_ed8@hotmail.com


Dong, Ke dongke@kgu.ac.kr KOREA 
Doucet, Marcelo (Honorary Member) doucetmarcelo@gmail.com  ARGENTINA 
Du Preez, Gerhard gerhard.dupreez@nwu.ac.za SOUTH AFRICA 
Duncan, Larry W. (Honorary Member) lwduncan@ufl.edu USA 
 
E 
Ehlers, Ralf-Udo  ruehlers@googlemail.com GERMANY 
Eisenback, Jonathan D. jon@vt.edu USA 
El-Borai Kora, Fahiem fahiem@ufl.edu USA 
Elekcioğlu, Ibrahim Halil halilelekcioglu@gmail.com TURKEY 
Eman Samir Hagag menamomen@yahoo.com EGYPT 
Escobar Goyes, Jenny (HonoraryMember) jennyescobar.2010@yahoo.com ECUADOR 
Esteves, Ivânia Sofia Grasina iesteves@uc.pt PORTUGAL 
 
F 
Fernández Gonsálvez, Emilio emiliof@inisav.cu; emiliofglvz50@gmail.com CUBA 
Fourie, Driekie driekie.fourie@syngenta.com SOUTH AFRICA 
Franco Ponce, Javier (Honorary Member) javierfrancoponce@gmail.com PERU 
 
G 
Gleason, Cynthia cynthia.gleason@wsu.edu USA 
Godinez-Vidal, Damaris damarisg@ucr.edu USA 
Gomes, Cesar Bauer cesar.gomes@embrapa.br BRAZIL 
Greer, Amanda agreer@usda.edu USA 
Grenier, Eric eric.grenier@inrae.fr FRANCE 
Guardia, Helen hguardia3@gmail.com PERU 
Guzmán Piedrahita, Óscar Adrián oscar.guzman@ucaldas.edu.co COLOMBIA 
 
H 
Habteweld, Alemayehu alemayehu.habteweld@usda.gov USA 
Hafez, Saad shafez@uidaho.edu USA 
Hajihassani, Abolfazl ahajihassani@ufl.edu USA 
Handoo, Zafar zafar.handoo@ars.usda.gov USA 
Haukeland, Solveig shaukeland@icipe.org; solveig.haukeland@nibio.no NORWAY 
Heald, Charles M. (Honorary Member) no email on file USA 
Hidalgo Días, Leopoldo lhidalgo@censa.edu.cu; lhidalgod@infomed.sld.cu CUBA 
 
I 
Imran, Muhammad imran.hamid@uos.edu.pk PAKISTAN 
Inserra, Renato N. (Honorary Member) renato.inserra@fdacs.gov USA 
 
J 
Jensen, Jared (Sustaining, Agbiome) jjensen@agbiome.com USA 
Jiménez-Pérez, Nixon Rafael nixonj@ucla.edu.ve; nixonjp@yahoo.com   VENEZUELA 
 
K 
Kerns, James jpkerns@ncsu.edu USA 
Khanal, Churamani ckhanal@clemson.edu USA 
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L 
Labarca, Johanna johannalabarca@hotmail.com VENEZUELA 
López Moya, Federico federico.lopez@ua.es; federicolopezmoya@gmail.com SPAIN 
Lugo, Zunilde  VENEZUELA 
 
M 
Magallanes-Tapia, Marco Antonio mmagallanes@ipn.mx MEXICO 
Malan, Antoinette apm@sun.ac.za SOUTH AFRICA 
Manzanilla-López, Rosa Helena (Honorary) rosa.manzanilla@gmail.com UK 
Marbán-Mendoza, Nahúm (HonoraryMem)  nmarbanm@yahoo.com.mx MEXICO 
Matheus Carrizo, José Máximo matheusjm4@hotmail.com VENEZUELA 
Mayorga Laura lmayorgasantafe@ufl.edu USA 
McGawley, Edward (Honorary Member) ecmcgawley@yahoo.com USA 
McSorley, Robert (Honorary Member) mcsorley@ufl.edu USA 
Medina Canales, Maria Gabriela magameca@yahoo.com.mx MEXICO 
Medina Ortega, Karla kmedina@certisbio.com; karlamedina11@gmail.com USA 
Melakeberhan, Haddish melakebe@msu.edu USA 
Mendes, Maria D. madelumendes@gmail.com BRAZIL 
Meredith, Julia (Honorary Member) jmeredith@cox.net USA 
Mieke, Daneel mieke@arc.agric.za> SOUTH AFRICA 
Mikaia, Nona n.mikaia@sou.edu.ge GEORGIA 
Mimee, Benjamin benjamin.mimee@agr.gc.ca CANADA 
Mohamed Anwar El-Saedy aelsaedi@yahoo.com EGYPT 
Mona Ahmed Hussein ma.hussein@nrc.sci.eg EGYPT 
Monje, Almendra a.monjecarrasco@gmail.com CHILE 
Muniz, Maria de Fatima  mf.muniz@uol.com.br BRAZIL 
Myers, Roxana Y. roxana.myers@usda.gov USA 
 
N 
Nakimera, Solomy knsolomy@yahoo.com UGANDA 
Navarro, Patricia patricia.navarro@inia.cl CHILE 
Navarro-Alzate, Rafael sanidadveg.inv1@uco.edu.co COLOMBIA 
Neher, Debora dneher@uvm.edu USA 
Noel, Gregory (Honorary Member) gnoel47@gmail.com USA 
Noling, Joseph jnoling@ufl.edu USA 
Núñez Rodriguez, Lester lesnr92@gmail.com; nunezrol@oregonstate.edu USA 
 
O 
Ochoa Fuentes, Yisa Maria yisa8a@yahoo.com MEXICO 
Ogwudire, Vincent vincent.ogwudire@futo.edu.ng NIGERIA 
Oliveira, Clemen De coliveira@certisbio.com USA 
Opperman, Charles warthog@ncsu.edu USA 
Overstreet, Charles (Honorary Member) coverstreet@agcenter.lsu.edu USA 
 
P 
Pack, Gary pack@cs.wisc.edu USA 
Pathak Mishra, Ekta ektapathakmishra@shiats.edu.in INDIA 
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Payan, Luis (Sustaining, Syngenta) luis.payan@syngenta.com USA 
Pérez, Evelyn del Carmen evelyncpp@gmail.com VENEZUELA 
Perichi Cabrera, Guillermo Antonio perichig@hotmail.com VENEZUELA 
 
Q 
Quénéhervé, Patrick (Honorary Member) patrick.queneherve@gmail.com FRANCE 
Quintanilla, Marisol marisol@msu.edu USA 
 
R 
Rabab Mamdouh Elamawi rabab.elamawi@yahoo.com EGYPT 
Rezende, Josielle rezendejosielle@gmail.com USA 
Rich, Jim R. (Honorary Member) jimmy@pineland.net USA 
Riegel, Claudia criegel@nola.gov USA 
Riva, Gabrieli gabrieliriva@ufl.edu USA 
Robinson, Forest (Honorary Member) robinsononta@gmail.com USA 
Rocha, Mara Rúbia darochamararubia@gmail.com BRAZIL 
Rodríguez, Mayra mrguez@censa.edu.cu CUBA 
Rodriguez-Kabana, Rodrigo (Honorary) rodrirr@auburn.edu USA 
Roman, Jessé (Honorary Member) jesseromantoro@gmail.com PUERTO RICO 
Rosales Amado, Ligia Carolina carolinar@yahoo.com VENEZUELA 
 
S 
Sahar Hassan Abdel-Baset drsaharhassan14@gmail.com EGYPT 
Saleh, Azzam azzam.saleh27@gmail.com ISRAEL 
Samia Massoud smasoud@hotmail.com EGYPT 
Sandoval Ruíz, Rebeca rebeca.sandovalr@ufl.edu USA 
Schlesinger, Subrina subrinas@sun.ac.za SOUTH AFRICA 
Schumacher, Lesley lesley.schumacher@usda.gov USA 
Shimaa Mostafa Ali Mohamed shimaaaa2509@gmail.com EGYPT 
Siddique, Shahid ssiddique@ucdavis.edu USA 
Sipes, Brent S. sipes@hawaii.edu; sipes.brent@gmail.com USA 
Steger, Callie csteger@agbiome.com USA 
Stokwe, Nomakholwa nfs@sun.ac.za SOUTH AFRICA 
Suarez Hernandez, Zoraida suarezzoraida49@gmail.com VENEZUELA 
Subbotin, Sergei sergei.a.subbotin@gmail.com USA 
Sumaya, Nanette Hope nanettehope.sumaya@msuiit.edu.ph PHILIPPINES 
Sundaresan, Alamelu alamelu.sundaresan@tsu.edu USA 
 
T 
Thomas, Stephen H. stthomas510@gmail.com USA 
Topalovic, Olivera olivera.topalovic@bio.ku.dk DENMARK 
Tovar-Pedraza, Juan Manuel juan.tovar@ciad.mx MEXICO 
Triviño Gilces, Carmen  trivino.carmen@gmail.com ECUADOR 
Tülek, Adnan adnantulek@gmail.com TURKEY 
Tzortzakakis, Emmanuel tzortzakakis@elgo.iosv.gr GREECE 
 
W 
Wang, Koon-Hui koonhui@hawaii.edu USA 
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Watson, Tristan twatson@agcenter.lsu.edu USA 
Westerdahl, Becky bbwesterdahl@ucdavis.edu USA 
Wiles, John  john.wiles@corteva.com UK 
Wong, Landon landonwong432@gmail.com USA 
Wu, Sheng-Yen sywu531@163.com CHINA 
 
Z 
Zasada, Inga A inga.zasada@usda.gov USA 
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